
Page 1 of 1

COURT,DISTRICT COUNTY, COLORADOSUMMIT

Court Address:

P. O. Box 269, 501 North Park, Breckenridge, CO, 80424

Plaintiff(s) STATE OF COLORADO et al.

v.

Defendant(s) 123MOUNTAIN COM INC et al.

COURT USE ONLY

Case Number: 2016CV30045

Division: T   Courtroom:

Order: (PROPOSED) ORDER ON PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT AGAINST ALL 

DEFENDANTS

The motion/proposed order attached hereto: GRANTED.

Issue Date: 6/8/2016

MARK DUNCAN THOMPSON 

District Court Judge  

 DATE FILED: June 8, 2016 5:35 PM 
 CASE NUMBER: 2016CV30045 



 

The Court, having reviewed the record in this matter, including Plaintiff’s 

Motion for Default Judgment Against All Defendants and the supporting sworn 

affidavits, and being fully advised in the premises:    

 

FINDS and CONCLUDES that default judgment should be entered for 

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter against all Defendants, 123MOUNTAIN. 

COM, INC., 123MOUNTAIN@LAKEWOOD, LLC, 123MOUNTAIN@FRISCO, LLC, 

INTERNATIONAL ROCKY TRADE, INC., d/b/a “123MOUNTAIN;” AND SUMMIT 

PEAK, INC., SUMMIT WEARHOUSE, INC., SKI ANGEL US, INC., and OLIVER 

GOUMAS a/k/a OLIVIER GOUMAS and ANNA SOFIA GOUMAS. 

 

This Court therefore ENTERS final judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against 

DISTRICT COURT, SUMMIT, COLORADO 

501 North Park Avenue 

Breckenridge, CO 80424 

 

STATE OF COLORADO, ex rel. CYNTHIA H. 

COFFMAN, ATTORNEY GENERAL, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

123MOUNTAIN.COM, INC., 

123MOUNTAIN@LAKEWOOD, LLC, 

123MOUNTAIN@FRISCO, LLC, 

INTERNATIONAL ROCKY TRADE, INC., d/b/a 

“123MOUNTAIN;” AND SUMMIT PEAK, INC., 

SUMMIT WEARHOUSE, INC., SKI ANGEL US, 

INC., and OLIVER GOUMAS a/k/a OLIVIER 

GOUMAS and ANNA SOFIA GOUMAS, 

individually,  

 

Defendants.    COURT USE ONLY    

 
Case No.:   2016CV030045 

Div.:T 

 

 

(PROPOSED) ORDER ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR DEFAULT 

JUDGMENT AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS 

 

Attac
hment to

 Order -
 2016CV30045 

 



2 

 

all Defendants, jointly and severally, in the amount of $3,788,577.50, as itemized 

below:  

 

Restitution/Unjust Enrichment:  $1,241,296.00 

Penalties:     $2,500,000.00 

Fees      $47,281.50    

 

Total:     $3,788,577.50 

 

 

 

 Done this ____ day of ________________, 2016. 

 

 

        

______________________________ 

    DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 
 

Attac
hment to

 Order -
 2016CV30045 

 


	This Court therefore ENTERS final judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against all Defendants, jointly and severally, in the amount of $3,788,577.50, as itemized below:
	Restitution/Unjust Enrichment:  $1,241,296.00
	Penalties:     $2,500,000.00
	Fees      U$47,281.50  U
	Total:      $3,788,577.50

